

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 623 OF 2007 (for prel. hearing)

DEVI RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANDER PAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav K.Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit
No.04/2007 titled Mahander Pal vs. Smt. Devi Rani pending before
the Court of Sh. B.K. Agarwal, Additional District Judge-9, Mathura,
U.P. in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER