

-ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 623 OF 2007

DEVI RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANDER PAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after
three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

-ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 623 OF 2007

DEVI RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANDER PAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after
three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master